
Wireless BT Streaming Portable PA Speaker
and Microphone System

PPHP844B
Portable PA Loudspeaker with Built-in Rechargeable Battery,

MP3/USB/FM Radio (8’’ Subwoofer, 400 Watt MAX)

USER MANUAL

ENG



WARNING

Illegal operation may cause personal injury, which could be fatal and may cause 
damage to property.

1. DO NOT place objects on top of the device, as objects may   
     scratch the device.

2. DO NOT expose the device to dirty or dusty environments.

3. DO NOT insert any foreign objects into the device.

4. DO NOT expose the device to strong magnetic or electrical �eld.

5. DO NOT use the device in the rain

6. Please check with your Local Authority or retailer for proper   
     disposaI of electronic products.

7. DO NOT disassemble the device. Only a certi�ed service 
     technician should perform repair.

8. The device has apertures to disperse heat. DO NOT block the  
    device ventilation, the device may become hot and malfunction  
    as a result.

FEATURES OF THE MACHINE
•  This system can be used with personal computers, mobile phone, DVD, VCD, CD,  
    LD, TV, MP3, radio, electronic piano and any devices which have audio output.
•  Ampli�er circuit are using high-performance, high-�delity design, coupled with  
    high-quality professional speaker, in order to make the sound �eld to get   
    positioned so clear, distinct levels e�ect.
•  The sound system is outstanding, with deep and powerful bass and the treble  
    e�ect is strong, with clear and bright pitch.
•  The professional electronic frequency division circuit enhances the machine's  
    crossover point e�ect.
•  Using professional design and manufacture of high-capacity batteries, and 
    dedicated audio power capacitors, to make the speaker's power reserve margin   
    larger, more stable, better dynamics, higher signal to noise ratio.

FRONT PANEL FUNCTIONS
1. Power ON/OFF
2. Input Select Line/FM/BT/USB
3. Choose the music style
4. USB slot
5. Last song for USB mode, last
    channel for FM mode
6. PLAY/PAUSE on USB mode,
    scan song on FM mode
7. Nest song for USB mode,
    next channel for FM mode
8. 6.5MM wired microphone
    input jack
9. Battery indicator, red light
    for charging, full charge will be o�.
10. 3.5MM AUX input jack
11. DC 5V charge
12. Volume control

www.PyleUSA.com2 www.PyleUSA.com 3

1

2

3

4

10
9

11 12

8

7
6

5



REMOTE CONTROL FUNCTIONS
1. Standby button

2. Select input signal

3. Mute button

4. Play/Stop button

5. Next song of USB/SD

6. Previous song of USB/SD

7. EQ solution

8. Increase speaker volume

9. Choose song number directly

10. Choose USB/SD signal directly

11. Decrease music volume

12. Repeat song

TROUBLESHOOTING

BUILT-IN WIRELESS BT STREAMING FUNCTION
•  Press "MODE" button to choose the input signal source as BT channel when   
    starting the machine.
•  Please ensure the BT devices you want to connect is open. Then scan and connect  
    the speaker with the device. When the connection is successful, "tick" tone will  
    prompt. If the speaker can't be connected, please restart the speaker or the device  
    and try again.
•  After the mobile phone and the BT are successfully connected, you can play music.  
    To ensure continuous stability of the music signal, try to keep the BT and the   
    mobile phone facing one another.
•  This unit supports iPad, iPhone, Samsung, HTC, MOTOROLA, Nokia and other BT  
    mobile devices wirelessly transmitting audio. It supports stereo playing of A2DP.  
•  The BT of the unit can be used up to 10 meters if there  are no barriers.
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1. The audio format in the U disc is  
    incorrect.
2. Improper operation has caused  
    a process disorder.
3. USB disc is disconnected.

1. Convert audio format into Mp3  
    format.
2. Reboot the machine.
3. Insert USB disc properly.

MP3 
does not 
play

Fault Possible Cause Solution

No sound

Distortion
of sound

Karaoke
does not
work

1. No input sound source.
2. Volume is too low.

1. Volume too high.
2. Speaker may be damaged

1. Microphone plug is not fully 
    inserted.
2. Microphone switch is not on.
3. Microphone volume knob is at 
    the lowest position.

1. Use a better music signal.
2. Adjust volume.

1. Turn down the volume.
2. If speaker is damaged, repair 
    or replace it.

1. Plug microphone properly into 
    the socket.
2. Turn on microphone switch.
3. Adjust microphone volume 
     properly.



PPHP844B
Portable PA Speaker & Microphone System

Portable PA Loudspeaker with Built-in Rechargeable Battery,
MP3/USB/FM Radio (8’’ Subwoofer, 400 Watt MAX)

Features:
 •  Portable Speaker System

 •  High-Powered PA Loud Speaker Style

 •  Bluetooth Wireless Music Streaming Ability

 •  Multi-Color Automatic Flashing LED Party Lights

 •  Built-in Rechargeable Battery

 •  FM Radio with Digital LCD Display

 •  Connect & Stream Audio from External Devices

 •  Aux (3.5mm) Input Connector Jack

 •  USB Flash Memory Reader

 •  1/4'' Microphone input

 •  Battery Level LED Indicator Lights

 •  Rugged & Durable Molded Cabinet Design

 •  Convenient Rolling Wheels & Extendable Carry Handle

 •  Used for Public Gatherings, Crowd Control, Karaoke

 •  For Indoor / Outdoor Use

Bluetooth Wireless Streaming:
 •  Built-in Bluetooth for Wireless Music Streaming

 •  Simple & Hassle-Free Pairing

 •  Works with All of Today’s Latest Devices

     Smartphones, Tablets, Laptops, Computers, etc.

 •  Bluetooth Version: 4.0

 •  Bluetooth Network Name: ‘PYLEUSA’

 •  Wireless Range: Up to 32’ ft.

What's in the Box:

 •  PA Speaker System

 •  Remote Control

 •  Power Adapter

Technical Specs:

 •  Power Output: 400 Watt MAX

 •  Sound System: 8’’ -inch Subwoofer

 •  Impedance: 4 Ohm

 •  Frequency Response: 55-20kHz

 •  S/N Ratio: 60dB +/-3dB

 •  SPL: 94dB (1W/M)

 •  T.H.D.: <1%

 •  USB Interface Type: 2.0

 •  Digital Audio File Support: MP3

 •  Maximum USB Flash Support: 16GB

 •  Battery Life: Up to 2 Hours (Charge Time: Approx. 4 Hours)

 •  Remote Control Battery: (1) x 'CR-2025' Button Cell, Included

 •  Rechargeable Battery: 7.4V Lead Acid, 1800mAh – 13.32 Wh

 •  Power Supply: 110/220V, Switchable

 •  Dimensions (L x W x H): 29.46 x 23.62 x 40.89 cm/11.6’’ x 9.3’’ x 16.1’’ -inches
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This product can expose you to a chemical or group of chemicals, which may include 
“Lead and lead compounds” which is known in the state of California to cause cancer, birth 
defects, or other reproductive harm. For more info, go to https://www.p65warnings.ca.gov/.



Bocina Portátil de Sistema PA con Transmisión
Bluetooth Inalámbrica y Sistema de Micrófono

PPHP844B
Bocina Portátil de Sistema PA con Batería Recargable Integrada,

MP3/USB/Radio FM (Subwoofer de 8”, MÁX 400 Watt)

MANUAL DEL USUARIO

SPA



ADVERTENCIA

El uso ilegal puede provocar daños materiales y causar lesiones físicas que 
podrían ser fatales.

1. NO coloque objetos sobre el aparato, ya que podrían rayarlo.

2. NO exponga el aparato a entorno sucios y polvorientos.

3. NO inserte ningún objeto extraño al aparato.

4. NO exponga el aparato a campos magnéticos o eléctricos   
    intensos.

5. NO use el aparato bajo la lluvia.

6. Por favor consulate a las Autoridades Locales o a su    
    distribuidor para desechar correctamente los productos   
    electrónicos.

7. NO desarme el aparato. Sólo un técnico de servicio certi�cado   
    debe realizar la reparación.

8. El aparato tiene aperturas para dispersar el calor. NO bloqueé la  
    ventilación del aparato, ya que podría calentarse y provocar un  
    mal funcionamiento.

CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL EQUIPO
•  Este sistema se puede utilizar con ordenadores personales, teléfonos móviles, DVD,  
    VCD, CD,LD, TV, MP3, radio, piano electrónico, y cualquier dispositivo que tenga  
    salida de audio.
•  El circuito del ampli�cador utiliza un diseño de alto rendimiento y alta �delidad,  
    junto con un altavoz profesional de alta calidad, para que el campo de sonido  
    tenga un efecto de niveles claros y de�nidos.
•  El sistema de sonido es excepcional, con graves profundos y potentes, y el efecto  
    de los agudos es potente, con un tono claro y brillante.
•  El circuito electrónico profesional de división de frecuencias mejora el efecto del  
    punto de cruce del equipo.
•  Utilizando diseño y fabricación profesional de baterías de alta capacidad, y   
    condensadores de potencia de audio dedicados, para hacer que el margen de  
    reserva de potencia del altavoz sea mayor, más estable, con mejor dinámica, y con  
    mayor relación señal/ruido.

FUNCIONES DEL PANEL FRONTAL
1. ENCENDIDO/APAGADO
2. Selección de Línea de Entrada/
    FM/BT/USB
3. Elegir el Estilo de Música
4. Entrada USB
5. Última canción del modo USB,
    último canal del modo FM
6. REPRODUCIR/PAUSA en 
    modo USB, escanear canción
    en modo FM
7. Siguiente canción en modo
    USB, siguiente canal en
    modo FM
8. Entrada de Micrófono de 6.5mm
9. Indicador de carga LED, color rojo
    signi�ca que está en modo de carga,
    luz apagada signi�ca carga completa
10. Entrada Aux de 3.5mm
11. Cargador de CC de 5V
12. Control de Volumen
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FUNCIONES DEL CONTROL REMOTO
1. Botón de Reposo
2. Seleccionar Señal de Entrada
3. Botón de silencio
4. Botón de Reproducir/Pausa
5. Siguiente canción en USB/SD
6. Canción anterior en USB/SD
7. Solución EQ
8. Subir volumen de la bocina
9. Elegir directamente el número de la canción
10. Elegir directamente la señal USB/SD
11. Bajar volumen de la música
12. Repetir canción

SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS

FUNCIÓN DE TRANSMISIÓN BLUETOOTH INALÁMBRICA INTEGRADA
•  Presione el botón "MODO" para elegir la fuente de señal de entrada como canal BT  
    al poner en marcha la máquina.
•  Por favor, asegúrese de que el dispositivo Bluetooth que desea conectar esté   
    abierto. A continuación, escanee y conecte la bocina con el dispositivo. Si la   
    conexión se establece correctamente, se oirá un "tick". Si la bocina no se puede  
    conectar, reinicie la bocina o el dispositivo e inténtelo de nuevo.
•  Una vez que el teléfono móvil y el Bluetooth se hayan conectado correctamente,  
    podrá reproducir música. Para garantizar la estabilidad continua de la señal de  
    música, procure mantener el Bluetooth y el teléfono móvil uno frente al otro.
•  Esta unidad es compatible con iPad, iPhone, Samsung, HTC, MOTOROLA, Nokia y  
    otros dispositivos móviles Bluetooth que transmiten audio de forma inalámbrica.  
    Admite la reproducción estéreo de A2DP.
•  El Bluetooth de la unidad puede utilizarse hasta 10 metros si no hay barreras.
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1. El formato de audio del dispositivo  
    U es incorrecto.
2. El manejo inadecuado ha causado  
    un desorden de procesamiento.
3. El dispositivo USB está 
    desconectado.

1. Convierte el formato de audio  
    a formato Mp3.
2. Reinicie el equipo.
3. Inserte correctamente el   
    dispositivo USB.

No se 
reproduce 
MP3

Problema Posible Causa Solución

No hay
sonido

Distorsión
del sonido

No
funciona
el karaoke

1. No hay fuente de sonido de   
    entrada.
2. Volumen muy bajo.

1. Volumen muy alto.
2. La bocina podría estar dañada.

1. La toma del micrófono no está
    completamente insertada.
2. El interruptor del micrófono no
    está encendido.
3. El botón de volumen del
     micrófono está en la posición
     más baja.

1. Use una mejor señal de música.
2. Ajuste el volumen.

1. Baje el volumen.
2. Si la bocina está dañada,
    repárela o remplácela.
1. Enchufe el micrófono
    correctamente en la toma.
2. Encienda el interruptor del
    micrófono.
3. Ajuste correctamente el
    volumen del micrófono.



PPHP844B
Bocina Portátil de Transmisión Bluetooth Inalámbrica y Sistema de Micrófono

Bocina Portátil de Sistema PA con Batería Recargable Integrada,

MP3/USB/Radio FM (Subwoofer de 8”, MÁX 400 Watt)

Características:
 •  Sistema de Bocina Portátil

 •  Bocina Tipo Altavoz con Sistema PA de Gran Potencia

 •  Capacidad de Transmisión Inalámbrica de Música por Bluetooth

 •  Luces LED Multicolor Intermitentes para Fiestas

 •  Batería Recargable Integrada

 •  Radio FM con Pantalla LCD Digital

 •  Conecte y Transmita Audio desde Dispositivos Externos

 •  Conector de Entrada Aux (3.5mm) Jack

 •  Lector de Memorias USB

 •  Entrada de Micrófono de 1/4 pulgada

 •  Indicadores Luminosos LED de Nivel de Batería

 •  Diseño de Carcasa Moldeada Resistente y Duradera

 •  Cómoda Ruedas y Asa Extendible para Transporte

 •  Utilizado para Reuniones Públicas, Control de Multitudes, Karaoke

 •  Para Uso en Interiores/Exteriores

Transmisión Bluetooth Inalámbrica
 •  Bluetooth Integrado para Transmisión Inalámbrica de Música

 •  Emparejamiento sencillo y sin complicaciones

 •  Funciona con Todos los Dispositivos Actuales Más Recientes

     Teléfonos Inteligentes, Tabletas, Ordenadores Portátiles, Computadoras, etc.

 •  Bluetooth Inalámbrico Versión: 4.0

 •  Nombre de la Red Bluetooth Inalámbrica: ‘PYLEUSA’

 •  Alcance Inalámbrico: Hasta 32 pies

Qué hay en la Caja:

 •  Bocina con Sistema PA

 •  Control Remoto

 •  Adaptador de Corriente

Especi�caciones Técnicas:

 •  Potencia de Salida: 400 Watt Máx.

 •  Sistema de Sonido: Subwoofer de 8 pulgadas

 •  Impedancia: 4 Ohm

 •  Respuesta de Frecuencia: 55-20KHz

 •  Relación Señal/Ruido: 60dB +/-3dB

 •  SPL: 94dB (1W/M)

 •  T.H.D.: <1%

 •  Tipo de Interfaz USB: 2.0

 •  Compatible con Archivos de Audio Digital: MP3

 •  Soporte Máximo de Memoria USB: 16GB

 •  Duración de la Batería: Hasta 2 Horas (Tiempo de Carga: Aprox. 4 horas)

 •  Control Remoto de Pilas, Incluye 1 Pila de Botón CR-2025

 •  Batería Recargable: 7.4V de Plomo Ácido, 1800mAh - 13.32 Wh

 •  Fuente de Alimentación: 110/220V, Intercambiable

 •  Dimensiones (Largo x Ancho x Alto): 29.46 x 23.62 x 40.89 cm/11.6 x 9.3 x 16.1 

-pulgadas
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Este producto contiene Carbonato de Nickel, que a conocimiento del estado de 
California pueden causar cáncer, defectos de nacimiento, u otros daños reproductivos. 
No ingerir. Para más información visite: www.P65warnings.ca.govADVERTENCIA:



Enceinte de sonorisation portable BT sans fil 
PPHP844B

Haut-parleur d'intérieur/extérieur portable
avec batterie rechargeable, MP3/USB/FM Radio

(Caisson de graves 8 pouces, 400 Watt MAX)

MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR

FRE



AVERTISSEMENT

Un fonctionnement illégal peut entraîner des blessures corporelles, voire mortelles, 
et des dommages matériels.

1. NE PLACEZ PAS d'objets sur l'appareil, car ils risquent de le rayer.

2. N'exposez PAS l'appareil à des environnements sales ou   
    poussiéreux.

3. N'insérez PAS d'objets dans l'appareil.

4. N'exposez PAS l'appareil à des champs magnétiques ou   
    électriques puissants.

5. N'utilisez PAS l'appareil sous la pluie

6. Véri�ez auprès des autorités locales ou de votre détaillant si les  
    produits électroniques doivent être mis au rebut de manière   
    appropriée.

7. Ne démontez PAS l'appareil. La réparation ne doit être e�ectuée  
    que par un technicien certi�é.

8. L'appareil possède des ori�ces pour disperser la chaleur. 
    NE bloquez PAS la ventilation de l'appareil, car il pourrait devenir  
    chaud et provoquer des dysfonctionnements.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES DE L'APPAREIL
•  Ce système peut être utilisé avec des ordinateurs personnels, des téléphones  
    portables, des DVD, des VCD, des CD, des LD, des téléviseurs, des MP3, des radios,  
    des pianos électroniques et tout autre appareil doté d'une sortie audio.
•  Le circuit d'ampli�cation utilise une conception haute performance et haute   
    �délité, associée à un haut-parleur professionnel de haute qualité, a�n que le  
    champ sonore soit positionné de manière claire et distincte.
•  Le système sonore est exceptionnel, avec des basses profondes et puissantes et  
    des aigus puissants, avec une tonalité claire et lumineuse.
•  Le circuit électronique professionnel de division de la fréquence améliore l'e�et du  
    point de croisement de l'appareil.
•  L'utilisation d'une conception et d'une fabrication professionnelles de batteries de  
    grande capacité et de condensateurs de puissance audio dédiés permet 
    d'augmenter la marge de réserve de puissance du haut-parleur, de le rendre plus  
    stable, d'améliorer la dynamique et d'augmenter le rapport signal/bruit.

FONCTIONS DU TABLEAU DE BORD AVANT
1. Marche/Arrêt
2. Sélection de l'entrée Line/FM/BT/USB 
3. Choix du style de musique
4. Fente USB
5. Dernière chanson pour le mode 
    USB, dernier canal pour
    le mode FM
6. LECTURE / PAUSE en mode
    USB, balayage de la chanson
    en mode FM
7. Prochaine chanson en mode
    USB, prochain canal en mode
    FM 8. Prise d'entrée
    microphone �laire 6,5 mm
9. Indicateur de batterie, lumière
    rouge pour la charge, la pleine
    charge sera éteinte. 
10. Prise d'entrée AUX 3,5MM
11. Chargement DC 5V
12. Contrôle du volume
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FONCTIONS DE LA TÉLÉCOMMANDE
1. Bouton de veille

2. Sélection du signal d'entrée

3. Bouton de sourdine

4. Bouton Lecture/Stop

5. Morceau suivant de l'USB/SD

6. Morceau précédent de l'USB/SD

7. Solution d'égalisation

8. Augmenter le volume du haut-parleur

9. Choisir directement le numéro du morceau 

10. Choisir directement le signal USB/SD 

11.  Diminuer le volume de la musique

12. Répéter la chanson

DÉPANNAGE

FONCTION INTÉGRÉE DE STREAMING BT SANS FIL
•  Appuyez sur le bouton "MODE" pour sélectionner la source du signal d'entrée   
    comme canal BT lors du démarrage de l'appareil.
•  Assurez-vous que l'appareil BT que vous souhaitez connecter est ouvert. 
    Ensuite, recherchez et connectez le haut-parleur à l'appareil. Lorsque la connexion  
    est réussie, une tonalité "tick" est émise. Si l'enceinte ne peut pas être connectée,  
    redémarrez l'enceinte ou l'appareil et réessayez.
•  Une fois le téléphone portable et le haut-parleur connectés, vous pouvez écouter  
    de la musique. Pour garantir la stabilité du signal musical, essayez de maintenir le  
    haut-parleur et le téléphone portable face à face.
•  Cet appareil prend en charge l'iPad, l'iPhone, Samsung, HTC, MOTOROLA, Nokia et  
    d'autres appareils mobiles BT transmettant de l'audio sans �l. Il prend en charge la  
    lecture stéréo A2DP. Le BT de l'appareil peut être utilisé jusqu'à 10 mètres s'il n'y a  
    pas d'obstacles.
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1. Le format audio du disque U   
    est incorrect.
2. Une opération incorrecte a   
    provoqué un trouble du   
    processus.
3. Le disque USB est déconnecté.

1. Convertir le format audio en   
    format Mp3.
2. Redémarrer le périphérique.
3. Insérer correctement le disque  
    USB.

Le MP3 
ne joue 
pas

Défaillance Cause éventuelle Solution

Aucun son

Distorsion
sonore

Karaoké ne
fonctionne
pas

1. Aucune source d'entrée sonore.
2. Le volume est trop faible.

1. Volume trop élevé.
2. Le haut-parleur est peut-être
    endommagé

1. La prise du microphone n'est pas
    entièrement insérée.
2. L'interrupteur du microphone n'est
    pas activé.
3. Le bouton de volume du
    microphone est sur la position la
    plus basse.

1. Utiliser un meilleur signal
    musical.
2. Régler le volume.

1. Baissez le volume.
2. Si le haut-parleur est endommagé,
    réparez-le ou remplacez-le.

1. Brancher correctement le
    microphone dans la prise.
2. Activer l'interrupteur du 
    microphone.
3. Régler correctement le volume
    du microphone.



PPHP844B
Enceinte de sonorisation portable BT sans �l

Haut-parleur d'intérieur/extérieur portable avec batterie rechargeable,
MP3/USB/ /FM Radio (Caisson de graves 8 pouces, 400 Watt MAX)

Caractéristiques:
 •  Système de haut-parleurs portables

 •  Haut-parleur haute puissance de type PA Loud

 •  Possibilité de di�usion de musique sans �l Bluetooth

 •  Lumières LED multicolores à clignotement automatique

 •  Batterie rechargeable intégrée

 •  Radio FM avec a�chage numérique LCD

 •  Connexion et di�usion audio à partir d'appareils externes

 •  Prise d'entrée auxiliaire (3,5 mm)

 •  Lecteur de mémoire �ash USB

 •  Entrée microphone 1/4 pouces

 •  Indicateurs LED de niveau de batterie

 •  Conception robuste et durable de l'armoire moulée

 •  Roulettes pratiques et poignée de transport extensible - Utilisé pour les 

      rassemblements publics, le contrôle des foules, le karaoké

 •  Utilisation intérieure ou extérieure

Streaming sans �l Bluetooth:
 •  Bluetooth intégré pour la di�usion de musique sans �l

 •  Appairage simple et sans souci

 •  Fonctionne avec tous les derniers appareils d'aujourd'hui

      Smartphones, tablettes, ordinateurs portables, ordinateurs, etc. 

 •  Version Bluetooth : 4.0

 •  Nom du réseau Bluetooth : PYLEUSA

 •  Portée sans �l : Jusqu'à 32 pieds

Contenu de la Boîte :

 •  Système de Haut-parleurs PA

 •  Télécommande

 •  Adaptateur d'alimentation

Spéci�cations Techniques :

 •  Puissance de sortie : 400 Watt MAX

 •  Système sonore : Caisson de graves 15" + 1" Tweeter

 •  Impédance : 4 Ohm

 •  Réponse en fréquence : 55-20kHz

 •  Rapport S/B : 60dB +/-3dB

 •  SPL : 94dB (1 W/M)

 •  T.H.D. : <1%

 •  Type d'interface USB : 2.0

 •  Compatibilité des �chiers multimédias numériques : MP3

 •  Prise en charge maximale de la clé USB : Jusqu'à 16GB

 •  Autonomie de la batterie : Jusqu'à 2 heures (temps de charge : environ 4 heures)

 •  Pile de la télécommande : (1) x pile bouton 'CR-2025', incluse

 •  Pile rechargeable : 7,4V Acide Plomb, 1800mAh - 1 3,32 Wh

 •  Alimentation électrique : 110/220V, commutable

 •  Dimensions (L x l x H) : 29.46 x 23.62 x 40.89 cm/11,6 "x 9,3 "x 16,1" pouces
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Ce produit contient du carbonate de nickel qui est reconnu par l'État de Californie 
comme pouvant causer le cancer, des anomalies congénitales et d'autres troubles 
de la reproduction. Ne pas ingérer. Pour plus d'informations, consulter : 
www.P65warnings.ca.govAVERTISSEMENT :


